Pemetrexed Quality Solutions

Category: Oncology



USP can support your development and manufacturing activities on Pemetrexed-based medicines with these existing and upcoming standards.

Official and Proposed Documentary Standards

MONOGRAPH 1

PEMETREXED DISODIUM Official as of 01-May-2020	
USP Endotoxin RS	<u>USP-1235503</u>
USP Pemetrexed Disodium RS	<u>USP-1500659</u>

MONOGRAPH 2

PEMETREXED FOR INJECTION Official as of 01-May-2018		
USP Endotoxin RS	<u>USP-1235503</u>	
USP Pemetrexed Disodium RS	<u>USP-1500659</u>	
PHARMACEUTICAL ANALYTICAL IMPURITIES		
USP Pemetrexed Glutamide (Free acid) PAI I <mark>NEW</mark>	<u>USP-1A00610</u>	
USP Pemetrexed Enantiomer (Free Acid) PAI I NEW	<u>USP-1A00620</u>	
USP Pemetrexed Acid N-Hydroxysuccinimide Ester PAI I NEW	<u>USP-1A00630</u>	
USP Pemetrexed Dimethyl Ester PAI I NEW	<u>USP-1A00640</u>	
USP Pemetrexed Acid PAI I NEW	<u>USP-1A01140</u>	
USP Pemetrexed Glutamide (Free acid) PAI I <mark>NEW</mark>	<u>USP-1A01150</u>	
USP Pemetrexed Tromethamide PAI I NEW	<u>USP-1A02230</u>	
USP Pemetrexed Sodium 1-Methyl Ester PAI I <mark>NEW</mark>	<u>USP-1A02360</u>	
USP Pemetrexed Sodium 5-Methyl Ester PAI I NEW	<u>USP-1A02370</u>	

[#] Pharmaceutical Analytical Impurities (PAI products) are released using a process developed by USP's subject matter experts. The release process is based on internal policies, standard operating procedures, and requirements as defined by USP's Quality Management System. USP is an ISO 9001:2015 certified facility. PAI products are different from official USP Reference Standards. PAI products are not required for compendial compliance.

Disclaimer: USP Quality Solution Sheets are provided as a convenience and for informational purposes only. Labmix24 makes reasonable efforts to provide correct information but assumes no liability for the completeness, timeliness or accuracy of the information contained in each QSS. It is the responsibility of the user to verify the information. The US Pharmacopeia remains the official source of this information.



www.labmix24.com